

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 6

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS: PLANNING

#### PART II

#### OTHER ENACTMENTS

##### *The Local Government and Housing Act 1989 (c. 42)*

- 23 (1) In section 21(1) of the Local Government and Housing Act 1989 (interpretation of Part I), in paragraph (m), for “1 or paragraph 3” substitute “1, 3 or 3A” and at the end add “or under section 2(1B) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990”.
- (2) In section 39(1) of that Act (application of Part IV), in paragraph (h), for “1 or paragraph 3” substitute “1, 3 or 3A” and at the end add “or under section 2(1B) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990”.
- (3) In section 67(3) of that Act (local authorities for the purposes of Part V), in paragraph (o), for “1 or paragraph 3” substitute “1, 3 or 3A” and at the end add “or under section 2(1B) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990”.
- (4) In section 152(2) of that Act (relevant authorities for the purposes of imposing certain charges), in paragraph (k), for “1 or paragraph 3” substitute “1, 3 or 3A” and after “1972” add “or under section 2(1B) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990”.